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POOL FROG® 

for pools up to 
25,000 gallons

POOL FROG® XL PRO 
for pools up to 40,000 gallons

POOL FROG®

for pools up to 
40,000 gallons SPA FROG® 

In-Line Mineral 
System Built In 

by the 
Spa Manufacturer 

for New Spas

SPA FROG® Floating 
Mineral System 

Floats in Any Spa

FILTER FROG®

Fits in the 
Filter Core

Product 
For EvEry Pool

Product
For EvEry SPa

7 722906 04401

FROG BAM® 90-Day 
Algae Protection

FROG®  Test Strips
for pools and spas 

Manufactured in the U.S.A. by KING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
530 11th Ave. So., Hopkins, MN 55343 
800-222-0169 • www.kingtechnology.com 
20-44-2261  E032411553071143R4N  

U.S. Patent Numbers: D460,325; D460,664; 6,217,892; 6,383,507; 6,500,334; 6,551,609; 
6,652,871; 7,014,780 and other U.S. and foreign patents pending.

®

BR AND

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

MINERAL
RESERVOIR

CHLORINE
PAC

The PerfecT Pool Begins wiTh insTanT frog.®
Product Description: INSTANT FROG destroys bacteria. The patented mineral formula in the 
INSTANT FROG also neutralizes acids, which helps keep the pH in an acceptable range with less 
monitoring. The controlled release of minerals provides optimum protection in the pool. The 
INSTANT FROG Mineral Formula+ reduces chlorine use up to 50%*. Use with at least 0.5 ppm 
of an EPA registered source of chlorine or a chlorine delivery device. Using INSTANT FROG with 
reduced chlorine levels improves swimming pool pleasure by reducing the problems associated 
with chlorine including faded bathing suits, premature damage to pool equipment or surfaces and 
smelly odors. With INSTANT FROG pool care is easy and effective. Once wetted, the time released 
mineral coating of this product is effective up to 6 consecutive months or one pool season which-
ever is shorter. After that time, even if upon shaking you hear the spent media inside, it is no longer 
effective and must be replaced.  Replace INSTANT FROG after 6 months.
It is a violation of Federal Law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.
Directions for Use:  For in-ground pools up to 25,000 gallons. This product is compatible with 
pool chemicals except biquinides and bromine. Before using INSTANT FROG as the pool main-
tenance product, balance the pH to between 7.2 and 7.8 and total alkalinity between 60-120 
ppm and shock the pool with a chlorine shock per the manufacturer’s directions. Then follow 
the directions below:
1.  Set reminder dial on INSTANT FROG to 6 months from date of installation. 
Turn dial by hand or with a coin if needed.
2.  Remove skimmer cover.
3.  Remove skimmer basket handle if necessary and insert 
INSTANT FROG into the skimmer basket.
4.  If using INSTANT FROG with a suction side 
automatic cleaner installed through the skimmer, it will be necessary to use
 a vac plate that may come with the skimmer or automatic cleaner.
5.  Once installed, maintain recommended chlorine levels of at least 0.5 ppm in the pool by 
using an EPA registered source of chlorine approved specifically for swimming pools or a chlo-
rine delivery device.
Disposal: After six months of use, discard INSTANT FROG in trash even if it appears there is 
spent media left inside. Non-refillable container. Do not reuse or refill this container. Do not 
attempt to reuse INSTANT FROG once removed from the skimmer. In the unlikely event that it 
should break and release raw minerals into the pool - vacuum out.
NOTICE: Neither King Technology, Inc. nor the seller of this product can accept any responsibility 
where the  product is not used according to directions and for the manner in which it was intended.

PaTenTed Mineral Pool disinfecTanT

The INSTANT FROG Mineral Formula+ 
Improves Water Quality By:

•	Destroying bacteria for improved clarity. 

•	Helping	to	maintain	a	neutral	pH.
•	Reducing	chlorine	use	for	softer	water.

Keep Out of Reach of Children

CAUTION
See Side Panel Or Enclosed Instruction Manual For Complete Directions For Use. 

Active Ingredient:
   Silver Chloride--------- 0.5%
Other Ingredients: ------ 99.5%
Total: ----------------------- 100.0%

Net Wt.: 1 lb.
EPA Reg. No.: 53735-11
EPA Est. No.: 071209-AZ-001

+FROG® Mineral Formula consists of the FROG® minerals silver chloride and carbonate used in conjunction with 0.5 ppm chlorine. 
INSTANT FROG® must be used in conjunction with an EPA registered chlorine pool product or a chlorine delivery device.

*Compared to the minimum EPA recommended chlorine level of 1.0 ppm for a stabilized swimming pool.
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BR AND

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

Reduces 

chloRine 

use up to 

50%*

INSTANT FROG® ExpEriEncE thE Frog® DiFFErEncE

REDUCES FADING SWIMSUITS

LOWER CHLORINE LEVELS 
hElp prEvEnt DamagE to EquipmEnt & surFacEs

SOFT SKIN

LESS WORK
with no Daily Dosing oF minErals

SPARKLING WATER
For in grounD pools

INSTANT FROG®

®

BR AND

Mineral Hybrid Water Care
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Mineral Hybrid Water Care
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KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
CAUTION

Disposal: After six 
months of use, discard 

product in trash. 
Do not attempt 

to reuse.
20-43-0583

INSTANT FROG®

EPA Reg. No.: 53735-11
EPA Est. No.: 071209-AZ-001

20-43-0583

Front 
(2.014” x 1.997”)

553041143R4N

blue 2925
Do not print
magenta dieline.

ACTIVE INGREDIENT:
Silver Chloride  . . . .0.5%

Other Ingredients:  . .99.5%
Total:  . . . . . . . . . . .100.0%

Net. Wt.: 1 Lb.

 



INSTANT
FROG®

Desinfectante mineral
patentado para piscinas
excavadas en el suelo

manual de instrucciones

Cuidado habitual de piscinas

1. Haga funcionar la bomba y el fil-
tro por lo menos 8 horas al día.

2. Evalúe regularmente el pH, la
alcalinidad total y los niveles de
cloro del agua.

3. Mantenga siempre un nivel de
cloro de 0,5 ppm. Se recomienda un
clorador o flotante. Si usa discos de
cloro en el canasto del skimmer,
ubíquelos debajo del INSTANT
FROG®.

4. Hágale un tratamiento de
choque a la piscina según las
instrucciones del fabricante
con o sin cloro una vez por
semana o si el agua se ve tur-
bia.

5. Verifique el indicador del fil-
tro regularmente y límpielo o
use un limpiafondos cuando
sea necesario según las

instrucciones del fabricante.

6. Limpie periódicamente el exceso de
desechos en el canasto del skimmer como
de costumbre.

7. RECUERDE CAMBIAR EL INSTANT
FROG® CADA 6 MESES.

KING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
530 11th Avenue South • Hopkins, MN 55343
952-933-6118 • FAX 952-933-2206 • 
800-222-0169 • www.kingtechnology.com
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POOL SANITIZER

VACUUM
IN. Hg.

EE.UU patentes: D460,325; D460,664; 6,217,892; 6,383,507; 6,500,334;
6,551,609; 6,652,871; 7,014,780

Patentes en EE.UU. y el exterior en trámite
• EPA Est. No.: 071209-AZ-001 • E032411553051143R6N • 20-48-0142

INSTANT
FROG®

Patented Mineral
Disinfectant for
In Ground Pools

Instruction Manual

Regular Pool Care

1. Run pump and filter at least 
8 hours per day.

2. Regularly test water for pH, total
alkalinity and chlorine levels.

3. Maintain at least 0.5 ppm
chlorine level at all times. A chlorina-
tor or floater is recommended. If
using chlorine pucks in the skimmer
basket, place them under the
INSTANT FROG®  .

4. Shock pool every two
weeks or as needed to main-
tain water quality. Follow label
directions on the shock treat-
ment used.

5. Check filter gauge 
regularly and clean or back-
wash when needed per the
manufacturer’s directions.

6. Periodically clean skimmer basket of
excess debris as normal.

7. REMEMBER TO REPLACE THE INSTANT
FROG® EVERY 6 MONTHS OR AFTER ONE
POOL SEASON WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.

U.S. Patents: D460,325; D460,664; 6,217,892; 6,383,507; 6,500,334; 6,551,609;
6,652,871; 7,014,780 and other U.S. and Foreign Patents Pending.

• EPA Est. No.: 071209-AZ-001
E032411553051143R6N • 20-48-0142

KING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
530 11th Avenue South • Hopkins, MN 55343
952-933-6118 • FAX 952-933-2206 
800-222-0169 • www.kingtechnology.com
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• Up to 50% reduction in chlorine use.*

• Eliminates daily dosing for less work.

• Hasta un 50% de reducción en el uso de cloro.*

• Reduce la cantidad de trabajo 
eliminando la dosis diaria

®

BR AND

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

Adopt a FROG® for 
Worry-Free Water!
• Take FROG home and experience 

softer water with a crystal clear shine.

• Make FROG a part of your family.

• Adopt an easier, more fun pool 
environment.

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

*Compared to the minimum EPA recommended chlorine
level of 1.0 ppm for a stabilized swimming pool.

®

BR AND

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

¡Adopte un FROG® 
para disfrutar del agua 
sin preocupaciones!

• Lleve un FROG a casa y goce de agua más 
suave, con un brillo diáfano como el cristal. 

• Haga de FROG parte de su familia.

• Adopte un ambiente de piscina más 
divertido y fácil.

Mineral Hybrid Water Care

*En comparación con el nivel mínimo de cloro recomenda-
do por EPA de 1.0 ppm para una piscina estabilizada.

            



Cómo instalar INSTANT FROG®

1. Programe el comando del
INSTANT FROG® a 6 meses de
la fecha de instalación. Gire el
comando de control con la mano
o con una moneda si es necesario.

2. Retire la tapa del filtro y la manija del
canasto del filtro, si corresponde. 
GRÁFICO A

3. Si está usando INSTANT FROG® con un
limpiador automático de succión lateral
instalado a través del skimmer, será nece-
sario usar un plato aspirador que puede
venir con el skimmer o con el limpiador
automático. GRÁFICO B

VAC PLATE

Especificaciones
• SÓLO para piscinas EXCAVADAS EN EL

SUELO.

• Dura 6 meses una vez que el producto se 
humedece.

• Fácil para programar el comando que 
recuerda el cambio del producto.

• Reduce hasta 50% el consumo de cloro*.
(Con clorador o flotador baje la posición o 
use menos tabletas.)

Puesta en marcha de la piscina
1. En el diagrama se indican los valores de
equilibrio para el agua.

2. Hágale un tratamiento de choque a la piscina
para quitar todos los contaminantes. (Siga las
instrucciones del fabricante.)
* En función del nivel mínimo de cloro recomen-
dado por EPA de 1,0 ppm para una piscina
estabilizada.

PAUTAS PARA EL AGUA

EQUILIBRADA

pH: 7,2 a 7,8
Alcalinidad Total: 60 a 120 ppm
Dureza del calcio: 150 a 400
Total de sólidos 

disueltos: <1500
Estabilizador:       20 a 80 ppm
Cloro libre: 0,5 a 1,0 ppm

GRÁFICO A GRÁFICO B

Consulte con su distribuidor acer-
ca del modelo de plato aspirador
correcto para su piscina.

Ubíquelo

en el

canasto

Gracias por comprar INSTANT FROG®. Con el
cuidado mineral para piscinas, el agua se verá
más tenue y cristalina reduciendo los químicos y el
mantenimiento total de la piscina.

Plato 

aspirador

Installing an INSTANT FROG®

1. Set reminder dial on the
INSTANT FROG® to 
6 months from date of installa-
tion. Turn dial by hand or with
a coin if needed.

VAC PLATE

2. Remove skimmer cover and skimmer bas-
ket handle if applicable. Insert the INSTANT
FROG® into skimmer basket. DIAGRAM A

3. If using the INSTANT FROG® with a suction
side automatic cleaner installed through the
skimmer, it will be necessary to use a vac
plate that may come with the skimmer or auto-
matic cleaner. DIAGRAM B

Specifications
• For inground pools ONLY.

• Lasts 6 months once product is wetted.

• Easy to set reminder dial for product 
replacement.

• Reduces chlorine use up to 50%*.
(With chlorinator or floater turn setting 
down or use fewer tablets.)

Pool Start Up
1. Balance water according to the chart .

2. Shock pool 
to remove all
contaminants.
(Follow 
manufacturer’s
directions.)

WATER BALANCE GUIDELINES

pH:                              7.2-7.8
Total Alkalinity:             60-120 ppm
Calcium Hardness:       150-400
Total Dissolved Solids:  <1500
Stabilizer:                       20-80 ppm
Free Chlorine:                0.5-1.0 ppm

DIAGRAM A DIAGRAM B

See your dealer for the correct vac

plate model for your pool.

Place in
Basket

Thank you for purchasing the INSTANT FROG®.
With mineral pool care, your water will feel softer,
shine brighter while reducing chemicals and over-
all pool maintenance.

*Compared to the minimum EPA recommended chlorine level of 1.0
ppm for a stabilized swimming pool




